
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 111-2531 Name: Amendment No. 3, Professional Services Facilities
Contract - CDW Government - LaEscuelita
Educational Complex  & Great Room Project

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:9/20/2011 Facilities Committee

On agenda: Final action: 9/27/2011

Enactment date: 9/27/2011 11-2132Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3, Professional Services Facilities Contract
between District and CDW Government, Chicago, IL, CA, for the latter to provide additional hardware
and software for both the New Data Center and the Cole Back-up site including disaster recovery
software, fail over software and hardware between Cole and the New Data Center, network
authorization hardware, Cisco Call Manager to support VOIP (Voice Over Internet Protocol) and
additional Vmware licenses for blade servers in conjunction with the LaEscuelita Educational Complex
& Great Room Project, in an additional amount not to exceed $366,174.59, increasing the Contract
not to exceed amount from $877,864.44 to $1,243,939.00.  All other terms and conditions of the
Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-2531 - AMENDMENT NO. 3, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FACILITIES CONTRACT - CDW
GOVERNMENT - LAESCUELITA EDUCATIONAL COMPLEX  & GREAT ROOM PROJECT, 2. 11-
2531 - AMENDMENT NO. 3, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FACILITIES CONTRACT - CDW
GOVERNMENT - DOWNTOWN EDUCATIONAL COMPLEX LAESCUELITA & GREAT ROOM
PROJECT

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education9/27/2011 1 Pass

Recommended FavorablyFacilities Committee9/20/2011 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

